

MACT 51/19
SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR
07.12.2023

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Vaibhav Saini, Advocate for Insurance
Company/R-2.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

WS of respondent no.1 is already on record.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company requests for adjournment to file WS on the ground that complete set of DAR has not been supplied to him. Same be supplied within 03 days from today.

Respondent no.2 is directed to file its WS/reply within 15 days with advance copy of the same to the petitioner.

Put up for framing of issues on 04.01.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
07.12.2023