

MACT 51/19
SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS VS. VINESH AND ANR
04.01.2024

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Devita Dutta proxy counsel for Sh.Vaibhav
Saini Advocate for Insurance Company/R-2.
None for respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company seeks some more time to file WS on the ground that complete set of documents have not been supplied to them. Same be supplied to Insurance company within 07 days from today.

Respondents are directed to file their WS/reply within 15 days with advance copy to the petitioner.

Put up again for framing of issues on 13.02.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
04.01.2024