

MACT 51/19
SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS VS. VINESH AND ANR
21.03.2024

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Vaibhav Saini, Advocate for Insurance Company
(through video conferencing)/R-2.
None for respondent no.1.

Vide order dated 13.02.2024 Ms. Nisha Phalwaria Ld. Court Commissioner was appointed for the purpose of recording of evidence. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has stated that despite contacting the Court Commissioner only once she picked up her call stating that she was unwell.

In view of above, Ms. Nisha Phalwaria Ld. Court Commissioner is discharged in the present case and in her place new Court Commissioner Ms. Chandni (Enrollment No. D-3091/2023), Chamber No. F-612, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is appointed and record evidence of petitioners. Remaining conditions of order dated 13.02.2024 remain intact.

Copy of order dated 13.02.2024 along with copy of today's order be supplied to newly appoint Ld. Court Commissioner.

Put up for respondents' evidence on 26.04.2024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
21.03.2024