

18 MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR

05.06.2024

Present:- None for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.2/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.2/insurance co. that the deposition of respondent has been  
completed.

The Tribunal is not in receipt of report of Ld. Court  
Commissioner. Let information be sent to Ld. Court  
Commissioner to transmit the report to this Tribunal.

Put up for final arguments on **01.08.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi  
05.06.2024