

2 MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR

06.11.2024

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.11.2024

At 11.57 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/ insurance co.

On behalf of respondent/insurance co. an application for summoning the IO of the criminal case has been moved. There is no objection, same is allowed. Let the witness on PF be summoned for the NDOH. Diet money be paid by respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/insurance co. that on the last date i.e. 18.10.2024 he had appeared through V/C but his attendance was not marked in the ordersheet.

Put up for RE on **07.01.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.11.2024