

19 MACT 51/19

**SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR**

25.02.2025

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.  
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

As per noting of Ahlmad no report on summons issued to witnesses has been received back.

Issue fresh summons to the witnesses of the respondent on PF.

Put up for RE on **06.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
25.02.2025