

24 MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR

06.05.2025

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.2/insurance co. through V/C.
Ct. Tinku Kumar from PS: Vijay Nagar, U.P. on
behalf of IO.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.05.2025

At 11.28 a.m.

Present:- As above.

By way of summon the concerned IO of the criminal
case was called along with certain documents.

On behalf of IO Ct. Tinku Kumar from PS: Vijay
Nagar, U.P. has appeared along with certain documents and he
has stated that the IO has been transferred to Barabanki. The
documents brought by Ct. Tinku Kumar from PS: Vijay Nagar,
U.P. are taken on record, however the documents are deficient as
mechanical inspection and the site plan are not on record.

**Issue fresh summons to Inspector SI Babu Ram, IO
of the criminal case to appear in person on filing of PF by
respondent/insurance co.**

**IO is directed to produce the mechanical inspection
report and site plan along with him on the NDOH.**

Let diet money of Rs.200/- be paid to Ct. Tinku
Kumar from PS: Vijay Nagar, U.P. by respondent/insurance co.

Let court notice be also issued to respondent no.1 to appear in person on PF to be filed by respondent/insurance co.

Put up for RE on 15.07.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.05.2025