

20 MACT 51/19
SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR
15.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Ajeet Bidhuri, Ld. counsel for the petitioners
through V/C.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.2/insurance co.

Report on summons to IO of the criminal case not
received back.

Summon sent to respondent no.1 (driver/owner)
returned un-executed with the report that respondent no.1 is not
residing at the given address.

Issue fresh summons to IO/SI Babu Ram and
respondent no.1 on the fresh address furnished by
respondent/insurance co. Let the process be given dasti.

Put up for RE on **07.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.07.2025