

38 MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS Vs. VINESH & ANR

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Bidhudi, counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, counsel for R2/ insurer.

No report on summons sent to IO/ SI Ram Babu received back.
Let IO be summoned afresh in terms of previous order.

Summons to R1 Vinesh sent at Delhi address returned unserved with the report that no one is residing at the given address in the name of R1 Vinesh. In the Memo of Parties, one more address of Ghaziabad of R1 is there. Let R1 be summoned on Ghaziabad address on filing PF & RC, for next date.

Put up for PE on **18.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/07.08.2025