

MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS VS. VINESH AND ANR

18.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.09.2025

At 11.30 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/
insurance co.

Summons to IO, who was ordered to be examined, has been returned duly executed, however Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submit that the information has been received that the IO would be unable to appear today.

In these circumstances, on PF issue fresh summons to IO. Summons be served dasti by respondent/insurance co.

Summons be also issued to respondent no.1 at his Ghaziabad address on filing of PF and details by respondent/insurance co.

Put up for RE on **27.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.09.2025