

24 MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS Vs. VINESH AND ANR

27.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioners through videoconferencing.  
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/insurance co.

As per noting of Ahlmad PF not filed.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits that respondent/insurance co. is in contact with IO and information has been received that because of certain emergency IO could not appear today.

**In these circumstances, issue notice to witness/s of respondent/insurance co. on PF.**

Put up for RE on 26.02.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
27.11.2025