

28 MACT 51/19

SMT. SANTOSH AND ORS VS. VINESH AND ANR

26.02.2026

Present:- Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.
Sh. Vaibhav Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

No witness is present.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok Adalat on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.02.2026